

City of Colorado Springs

Division 2

Municipal Court Building
224 E. Kiowa Street
Colorado Springs, CO
80903

Meeting Minutes - Final Liquor and Beer License Hearings

Friday, October 18, 2024

9:00 AM

Division 2, Municipal Court Building

1. Call to Order

Hearing Officer Ramirez called the meeting to order at 9:06 a.m.

2. Communications

3. Modification of the Premises

3.A. M-0728421 Application of Intermill Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Good Company Restaurant & Bar for a modification of premises of the existing Hotel and

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

Restaurant Liquor License at 7625-7633 N Union Boulevard

4. New Application Hearings

4.A. N-0857109 Application of Sri Vighnesh, Inc d/b/a Gaia Masala & Burger for a new Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License at 12 S Tejon Street

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

4.B. N-0857535 Application of Provident Group - Falcon Properties, LLC d/b/a Hotel Polaris for a new Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License at 8989 North Gate Boulevard

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

4.C. N-0856759 Application of 7245 Commerce Center, Inc d/b/a Spark by Hilton for a new Beer and Wine License at 7245 Commerce Center Drive

Application hearing postponed to the Liquor and Beer Licensing Hearing meeting of December 20, 2024

This item was postponed from the Liquor and Beer License Hearing agenda of September 20, 2024, Item No. 3.D.

4.D. N-0857051 Application of KO Chicken, LLC d/b/a KO Chicken for a new Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License at 8041 Woodmen Center Heights, Suite 100

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the

Colorado Department of Revenue for action

4.E. N-0856929 Application of A&C Enterprise, LLC d/b/a Mash Mechanix Brewing for a new Brew Pub License at 429-431 E Pikes Peak Avenue

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

5. Adjourn.

The meeting adjourned at 10:19 a.m.